

USJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 37 OF 2008  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.52 OF 2006

Sindhu Parshuram Shinde .. Plaintiff/  
Petitioner

V/s.

Pradeep Parshuram Shinde .. Defendant /  
Caveator

.....

None for the plaintiff  
caveator present in person

.....

CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI, J.  
DATE : 26th AUGUST, 2009.

P.C. :

1. The plaintiff and her advocate are absent. The defendant / caveator is present in person. He states that he has applied for probate of the Will of his late father and the proceedings in that behalf are pending. Citation is duly served on the plaintiff in this suit. Be that as if may, since the plaintiffs and her advocate are absent, Stand over for one week for dismissal.

(S.C. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)