

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 37 OF 2008
IN
PETITION NO. 52 OF 2006**

Shri Parshuram Shinde. ... Deceased.
Sindhu Parshuram Shinde. ... Plaintiff.
V/s.
Pradeep Parshuram Shinde. Defendant.
Mr. Vivek Midha for the Plaintiff.
None for the Defendant.

CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI,J.

DATED : 16th SEPTEMBER 2009.

P.C. :-

Despite the Department being informed that this Suit should be placed for Framing Issues alongwith Testamentary Suit No. 511 of 2007, it appears that the Department/Registry has not complied with that direction. List both Suits for Framing Issues on Wednesday, the 30th September 2009.

(S.C. DHARMADHIKARI,J.)