

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 37 OF 2008
IN
PETITION NO. 52 OF 2006**

Mr. Parshuram Shinde. ... Deceased.
Smt. Sindhu Parshuram Shinde. ... Petitioner
V/s.
Pradeep Parshuram Shinde. ... Respondent.

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 130 OF 2009
IN
SUIT NO. 37 OF 2008
IN
PETITION NO. 511 OF 2007**

Pradeep P. Shinde. ... Petitioner.
V/s.
Shindu P. Shinde. ... Respondent.

**WITH
SUIT NO. 63 OF 2007
IN
PETITION NO. 511 OF 2007**

Pradeep P. Shinde. ... Petitioner.
V/s.
Prabha C. Kadam. ... Respondent.

The Petitioner in TS 63/07 and the Defendant in TS 37/08
absent.

Mr. Vivek Midha for the Petitioner in TS 37/08 and for the
Defendant in TS 63/07.

CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI,J.

DATED : 18th NOVEMBER 2009.

P.C. :-

Today, the Defendant Pradeep Parshuram Shinde is absent. It appears that there is a Notice of Motion as also Chamber Summons pending. Let the Notice of Motion and Chamber Summons be listed together for hearing and final disposal on 25th November 2009. Issues will be framed after the disposal of the Chamber Summons and Notice of Motion.

(S.C. DHARMADHIKARI,J.)