

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

*TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION*

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.37 OF 2008**

Sindhu Parshuram Shinde ... Plaintiff

V/s.

Pradeep Parshuram Shinde ... Defendant

**ALONG WITH**

**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.511 OF 2007**

Pradeep Parshuram Shinde ... Petitioner

V/s.

Parshuram Mahadeo Shinde (Deceased) ... Respondent

Mr. Anand P. Mishra for the Plaintiff in TS/37/2008.

Ms. Shahin Sayed for the Defendant in TS/37/2008 and for the Petitioner in TP/511/2007.

**CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2019.**

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for both the parties.
2. Both learned counsel state that, inspection of documents is still not complete.
3. In the circumstances, inspection of documents to be completed on or before 15<sup>th</sup> March 2019. Statement of admissions and denials to be exchanged on or before 20<sup>th</sup> March 2019.
4. S.O. to 25<sup>th</sup> March 2019.

**(A.K. MENON, J.)**