

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 37 OF 2008

Sindhu Parshuram Shinde.Petitioner
V/S
Pradeep Parshuram Shinde.Respondent

**WITH
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 511 OF 2007**

Pradeep Parshuram ShindePetitioner
V/S
Parshuram Mahadeo ShindeRespondent

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J

DATE : 1st April, 2019

P.C. :

Mentioned at 5.00 p.m. Stand over to 2nd April, 2019 for
Direction.

(ASSOCIATE)