

Dixit

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.37 OF 2008

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.52 OF 2006

Sindhu Parshuram Shinde

.... Plaintiff

V/s.

Pradeep Parshuram Shinde

.... Defendant-Caveator

ALONG WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.63 OF 2007

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.511 OF 2007

Pradeep Parshuram Shinde

.... Plaintiff

V/s.

Prabha Chandrakant Kadam and Ors.

.... Defendants-Caveators

Mr. Anand P. Mishra for the Plaintiff in TS/37/2008.

Mr. S.K. Pise for the Plaintiff in TS/63/2007 and for the Defendant-Caveator in TS/37/2008..

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 2ND APRIL, 2019.

P.C. :

1. Learned Advocate for the plaintiff, in Testamentary Suit No.37 of 2008, seeks time to prepare and file affidavit-of-documents and tender affidavit-of-evidence and compilation-of- documents.

2. Affidavit-of- documents to be filed on or before 5th April 2019.

3. At the request of learned Advocate for the plaintiff, in Testamentary Suit No.37 of 2008, stand over to 9th April 2019.

(A.K. MENON, J.)