

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 37 OF 2008
WITH
TESTAMETARY PETITION NO. 511 OF 2007**

Sindhu Parshuram Shinde Plaintiff
vs.
Pradeep Parshuram Shinde Respondent

Mr. Pramod P. Mishra for Plaintiff.
Mr. Suryakant Pise for Defendant.

**CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.
DATED : 22ND APRIL, 2019**

P.C. :

1. This is a dispute between mother and son. Both the learned counsel appearing for the parties stated that they have no objection if the matter being referred to the mediator.
2. Accordingly, the dispute is referred to Ms. Seema Sarnaik for mediation. The mediator is requested to hold the preliminary meeting at the earliest and fix a schedule of further meetings.
3. Stand over to 10th June 2019.

(A.K. MENON,J.)