

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.37 OF 2008**

Sindhu P. Shinde

.. Plaintiff

Vs.

Pradeep P. Shinde

.. Defendant

**WITH**

**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.511 OF 2007**

Mr. Anand Prakash Mishra for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

**CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.**

**DATED : 10TH JUNE, 2019.**

**P.C. :**

The Mediator appointed is said to be holding a meeting on 19th June, 2019. Stand over to 24th June, 2019.

**(A.K.MENON, J.)**

wadhwa