

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 37 OF 2008

Sindhu Parshuram Shinde

... Plaintiffs

vs.

Pradeep Parshuram Shinde

...Defendants

WITH

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 511 OF 2007

Mr. Anand Mishra for the Plaintiff in TS/37/2008.

Mr. Suryakant Pise for the Petitioner in TP/511/2007.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 24th JUNE, 2019

P.C. :

1. Both learned counsel state that the mediation is still underway and that the next meeting is on 3rd July, 2019 on which date a conclusion is expected.
2. List on **8th July, 2019.**

(A.K. MENON,J.)