

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 37 OF 2008

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 52 OF 2006

Sindhu Parshuram Shinde.PETITIONER

V/S

Pradeep Parshuram Shinde.RESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 511 OF 2007

Pradeep Parshuram ShindePETITIONER

V/S

Parshuram Mahadeo ShindeRESPONDENT

Mr. Anand Prakash Mishra for Plaintiff in TS/37/2008.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 28th April, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/05/2023 (at 2.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)