

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 37 OF 2008**

Parshuram Mahadeo Shinde
@ Parshuram M. Shinde
@ Parshuram Mahadev Shinde ... Deceased

Sindhu Parshuram Shinde ... Plaintiff

**IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 52 OF 2006
WITH
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 511 OF 2007**

Mr. Anand Prakash Mishra for plaintiff.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 06th NOVEMBER, 2023**

P.C. :

- . Written submissions on behalf of the plaintiff are taken on record.
2. List for further consideration on 21.12.2023.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Priya Kambli