

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

Digitally  
signed by  
JYOTI  
PRAKASH  
PAWAR  
Date:  
2026.02.12  
12:57:17  
+0530

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 37 OF 2008  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 52 OF 2006**

**Sindhu Parshuram Shinde**

**... Plaintiff**

**V/s.**

**Pradeep Parshuram Sinda**

**... Defendant**

---

**Mr. Anand Prakash Mishra for Plaintiff.**

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

**P. C.:**

1. Mr. Mishra, learned Counsel appears on behalf of the Plaintiff and states that the Plaintiff seeks to file an Interim Application in order to implead her six daughters as party Defendants to the present Suit. He requests for two weeks time to enable the Plaintiff to file the said Interim Application. Considering this, stand over to 25<sup>th</sup> February 2026 on or before which date, the Plaintiff shall file an Affidavit-of-Service evincing service of such Interim Application on the proposed Defendants.

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**

*Ajay Jadhav*