

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 37 OF 2008
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 52 OF 2006
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7012 OF 2026
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 37 OF 2008

Sindhu Parshuram Shinde ... Plaintiff
V/s.
Pradeep Parshuram Shinde & Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Anand Prakash Mishra, for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 25th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. Pursuant to the order dated 25th February 2026, the Plaintiff has amended the plaint.
2. Mr. Anand Prakash Mishra, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Plaintiff has tendered an Affidavit-of-Service dated 18th March 2026. A perusal of this Affidavit reveals that all the Defendants including the newly added Defendants have been served.
2. Defendant nos. 2, 3, 4, 5 and 7 are present in Court today. They state that all the Defendants including Defendant No. 6 who is not present in Court today and who has spoken to them are desirous of filing an Affidavit giving consent in favour of the reliefs sought by the Plaintiffs in the present

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.03.27
19:46:11 +0530

Suit for obtaining Letters of Administration as sought in the captioned proceedings.

3. Considering this, let this Affidavit be filed on or before 2nd April 2026.
4. Place the matter for further consideration on 9th April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol