

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 37 OF 2008

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 52 OF 2006

Sindhu Parshuram Shinde	..	Petitioner
V/s.		
Pradeep Parshuram Shinde	..	Respondents

Mr. Anand Prakash Mishra for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 9th APRIL 2026

P. C.:

1. Pursuant to the order dated 25th March 2026, Defendant nos. 2, 3, 4, 5 and 7 are present in Court today. They tender the Affidavits filed by them dated 28th March 2026. In addition, they also tender an Affidavit on behalf of Defendant no. 6 dated 25th March 2026. All these Affidavits are taken on record. A perusal of these Affidavits reveal that Defendant nos. 2 to 7 have given consent in favour of the reliefs sought by the Plaintiffs in the present Suit for obtaining the Letters of Administration.

2. Considering this, the matter shall now be placed for final hearing on 5th May 2026 at 4.00 pm.

3. Mr. Anand Prakash Mishra undertakes to file his Vakalatnama on behalf of the Plaintiffs.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.15
12:38:57 +0530